	2004 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark (		
To the Commissioner for Patents: Please r. 102656	748 <u>reof.</u>		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1-26-04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Volney Dal Magro	Name:		
Edson Matsuo	Grendene S.A., a corporation of		
Ademir Canei	Brazil		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Street Address: Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Postal, 230, 95-180		
[ <b>X</b> ] Assignment [] Merger	Farroupilha RS, Brazil		
[] Change of Name [] Other			
[ ] Security Agreement			
Execution Date: November 28, 2003			
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent (numbers): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the</li> </ol>			
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).		
29/190,015	/FIN		
257150,015			
	Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Mark S. Graham			
LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <b>40.00</b>		
P. O. Box 1871 Knoxville, TN 37901	[X] Enclosed [X] Please charge to deposit account any		
MOXVIIIE, IN 37901	missing or additional fee		
	8. Deposit Account No. 12-2355		
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop ח		
Λ			
Mark S. Graham         Name of Person Signing	Signature <u>January 23, 2004</u> Date		
Tota	I number of pages including cover sheet: [3]		
	F:\58672\58672.US.assign.rec.sheet.2004.0122		
*** 050715104	TE OF MAILING * * *		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	d with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage		
as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assign Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	ment Recordation Services, Director of US Patent and Trademark		
on January 3, 2004	n, lual		
Date Mark S. /2004 MGETACHE 00000065 29190015	Graham, Reg. No.32,355		
EAAA UPELLOUE AAAAAAAA ENTIMATA			
21 40.00 DP			

.

REEL: 014922 FRAME: 0502

•

## Assignment

We, Volney Dal Magro, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Goncalves Dias, 251, 95180-000 Farroupilha, RS, Brazil, Edson Matsuo, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Engenheiro Olavo Nunes 22, Apt. 303 Bairro Bela Vista 90440-170 Porto Alegre, RS, Brazil, and Ademir Canei, a citizen of Brazil, having a mailing address of Rua Monsenhor Tiago Bombardeli 343 Bairro Lovatel 95180-000 Farroupilha, RS, Brazil for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and hereby do assign to GRENDENE S.A., a corporation of Brazil, having its principal place of business at Av. Duque de Caxias, 131-A, CX. Postal, 230, 95-180 - Farroupilha RS, Brazil, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the pending United States Design Patent Application identified below:

Title:	SHOE			
Serial No.:	29/190,015			
Filing Date:	September 12, 2003			
Inventors:	Volney Dal Magro	November 28, 2003		
		Date of Execution of Declaration		
	Edson Matsuo	November 28, 2003		
		Date of Execution of Declaration		
	Ademir Canei	November 28, 2003		
		Date of Execution of Declaration		

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment Witness: (Signature) RIGATI Name: JANNE1 (Printed) 28 2003 Date: of Witnessing)

A	) De		
Volney Dal Marr	×1		
Witness:	M	<u> </u>	
	ginati		0 6000
Name: (y)	AJ		A. GARDIN
Date: <u>11</u>	inted 28	2003	
(Date of Witnes	sing)	r	
*****			



F:\58672\58672.US.ASSIGNMENT.wpd\

2